# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Hydril General LLC 07/19/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Hydril LLC				
Street Address:	3300 North Sam Houston Parkway East				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77032-3411				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 11027		1027	015		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(713)228-8778Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:7132288600Email:wattner@oshaliang.comCorrespondent Name:Jeffrey S. BergmanAddress Line 1:909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77010					00 00 840 00
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			09432/289001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kimberly Wattner		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Hydril_Name_Change#page1.tif source=Hydril_Name_Change#page2.tif					



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HYDRIL GENERAL LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HYDRIL GENERAL LLC" TO "HYDRIL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 11:20 O'CLOCK A.M.



PATENT REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0931

#### State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:20 AM 07/20/2007 FILED 11:20 AM 07/20/2007 SRV 070830964 - 3466259 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### OF

### HYDRIL GENERAL LLC

HYDRIL GENERAL LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Hydril General LLC.

2. The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article First:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Hydril LLC.

Executed on this 19th day of July, 2007.

Name: Unilton Brice, Secretary

C:/Documents and Settings/dwrobel/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK87/SL01-4562186-v1-Certificate of Amendment of Hrdrit General LLC (name change to Hydrit LLC).DOC

م<sup>ن</sup>، (شر

PATENT REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 02/18/2009**